APN: 1319-15-000-025 PTN

Recording Requested by: J. Borges and when recorded, Mail To: Timeshare Closing Services, Inc. 8545 Commodity Circle Orlando, FL 32819 80012615004

**DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV** 

2015-867333

Rec:\$17.00

\$17.00

Pgs=4

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

08/05/2015 10:50 AM

TIMESHARE CLOSING SERVICES

Mail Tax Statements To: Kevin C. Brown, 1537 Bullhead to Leakey Road, Barksdale, Texas 78828

## AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH

STATE OF Place de SS COUNTY OF Orange

The undersigned Affiant, of legal age being first duly sworn, deposes and says: THAT Jack Dale Foster, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, was the same person as Jack Dale Foster, named as one of the parties in that certain deed dated May 26, 2012, executed by 1862, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company to The Jake Dale Foster and Ruby Maxine Foster Living Trust, dated October 16, 1990, Jack Dale Foster and Ruby Maxine Foster, Trustees, recorded as instrument No. 0807880 on August 23, 2012 in Book 0812, Page 5606, of Official Records in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Legal Description of Property: A Timeshare Estate described as David Walley's Hot Springs Resort and Spa, Phase 1, Douglas County, Nevada being more particularly described on the exhibit "A" attached to the deed recorded concurrently herewith and hereby incorporated in its entirety by this reference.

J. Borges Affiant
Dated this 5 day of Ougust, 2015
Subscribed and Sworn before me, Notary Public, On 8-5-3015, personally
appeared, J. Borges, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/ they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

**SIGNATURE** 

My Commission Expires:

1-110-16



MELANIE PROW MY COMMISSION # EE132567 EXPIRES January 16, 2016

Florida NotaryService.com



**ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT** 

	ATE FILE NUMBER						DEAT			9801006	i71.6	
	1. NAME OF DECEMENT—FI	EST (GIVEN)	BE BLACK IF			EV. 7/87)				REGISTRATIO	N SONGEN	
	Jack			Dale				3.	3. LAST (FAMILY)			
	4. DATE OF BIRTH MM	DDICCYY	S. AGE YRS.	IF UNDE	R I YEAH	IF UNDER 3	4 HOURE 6	SEX	FOSTET 7. DATE OF DEATH MH/DD/CCYY S. HOUR			
	11/28/1925	;	72	MONTHS	DAYS	HOURS	MINUTER	М	10/09/199		The second second	
DECEDENT PERSONAL DATA	9. STATE OF BIRTH	10. SOCIAL SEC		1	. MILITAR	Y BERVICE	:		MARITAL STATUS		ON-YEARS COMPLETED	
	Kansas	-	7541		X Yes	□ <sub>No</sub>	LINK	- 1	ARRIED	1 .	N N	
	14. RACE	15.	HISPANIC-E		145		L.J.UNK		NAL EMPLOYER	4	18	
	WHITE		YES.			x	No	. 1	REMONT UNIF	מות פרינות	N Disposion	
•	17. OCCUPATION		1	S. KIND O	E BUSINE	13	140		ILLIADIT GRIP	19. YEARS IN	DECUPATION	
n	INSTRUCTOR			ED	UCATI	ON				35	The state of the s	
	AU, RESIDENCE—BIREET AND NUMBER OR LOCATION)											
UBUAL RESIDENCE	3229 Gold	Court								The state of the s		
KESIDENCE			22. 00				23. ZIP GO	DE	24. YAS IN COL	INTY 25. STAT	E OF FOREIGN COUNTRY	
	Fremont 26. NAME, RELATIONSHIP		Ala	neda			94538		43	Cal:	lfornia	
INFORMANT			tron						D NUMBER OR RUBAL RD	UTE NUMBER, CIT	Y OR TOWN, STATE, ZIP)	
	R. MAXINE FO	SIEK, SPU		, MIDDLE	3	229 G	DED COL	RT,	FREMONT, CA	94539		
	RUBY		į -			<i>_</i>	200		(MAIDEN NAME)	\	,	
SPOUSE	31. NAME OF FATHER-FE	3	MAXINE PE					TERSON				
AND PARENT	LEO					1	, ,		mun \ .		34, BIRTH BYATE	
INFORMATION	35. NAME OF MOTHER—FIRST								FOSTER /		ARKANSAS 36. BIRTH STATE	
	LOREENE			Ε.	<b>*</b>	- 1		ROS		1	1	
	39. DATE MM/DD/CCY	Y 40. PLACE C	F FINAL DIS	POPITION	75		7	KUS	· /·		ARKANSAS	
DISPOSITION(S)	10/14/1998	IRVING	TON . CEN	ETERY	410	01. CHA	PEL WA	Y. F	REMONT, CA	/		
FUNERAL.	41. TYPE OF DISPOSITION	((1)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	42. 1	GNATURE	OF EMBAL	MER	V	Julian Chi	43. U	ICENSE NO.	
DIRECTOR	CR/BU			<b>&gt;</b>		T EMBA	LMHD	A.			<b>-</b> .	
LOCAL	44. NAME OF PUNERAL D			45. U	ENSE MO.	46. SUL	7	MAL IN	GISTRAR )/A	47. D	ATE H H / D D / C C Y Z	
REGISTRAR	NEPTUNE SOCI	ETY OF NO			1397	► U	0.40		MJ. gu	U   10	/13/1998	
	Own Reside	and the second		102, IF H	PITAL I	PECIFY OF				104. COUNTY		
PLACE OF	105. STREET ADDRESS-			<u>  10  </u>	ER/OF	00/	<u> </u>	DEP.	CARE X OTHER	Alame	la	
DEATH	3229 Gold	1000	SER OF LO	EATION		79		- 1	V 1	106. CITY		
	107, DEATH WAS CAUSED		Y ONE CAU	E PER LI	KE FOR A	B. C. AND	Db.		TIME INTERVAL	Fremon	REPORTED TO CORONER	
	/	/					7		BETHEEN DASH	100. 02.16		
	IMMEDIATE		- D			₩.	- N		17%	YES	TRAL HUMBER	
	CAUSE (A)	Metastati	c Prost	ace C	ancer	- \	<u> </u>	-	Months			
	BUE TO (B)					_ /		١	- N		Y PERFORMED	
	302 TO (8)			· · · · · ·			<b></b>	4		X YES		
CAUSE	DUE TO (C)						\	- 1	.	110, AUTOR	THY PERFORMED	
DEATH		·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							Yes		
and the same of	QUE TO (D)	<b>N</b> .					- 1			111111111111111111111111111111111111111	OETERHINING CAUSE	
and the same of	112. OTHER SIGNIFICANT	CONDITIONS CO	NTRIBUTING	TO DEATH	BUT NOT	RELATED	TO GAUSE	GIVEN IS	1 197	Yes	X No	
	Coronary Artery Disease											
-	113. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN 1TEM 107 OR 1122 IF YES, LIST TYPE OF OPERATION AND DATE.											
and the same of th	Coronary A	rtery By	ass Gr	aft o	7//1	1992	<i>"</i>	/	•			
PHYSI- CIAN'S	114. I CERTIFY THAT TO THE	E BEST OF MY KM	OWI. 11	8. siaplet	URE AND	TUTO OF	ERTIPIER		114. LICENSE N	10. 117. 1	MATE M M/D D/C GYY	
	DECEDENT ATTENDED SINCE	IOM THE CAUSES	STATED.			4			G 36068	10	/09/1998	
CERTIFICA- TION	NA /BD/CCTY	HH /00/CC	YY   11	B. TYPE A	TEKNONS	PHYBICIAL	I'M NAME, P	AILING	ADDRESS, ZIP Co.	1 Faunda	04520	
	04/08/1997	10/08/19	98   I	eter?	Deck,	MD; (	19400 F	aseo	Padre Parkw	ay, Freu	iont,	
	I CERTIFY THAT IN H	OUR, DATE AND	1 12						CYY 122. HOUR 12			
	STATED FROM THE CA	AUSES STATED.	IL.	YES	J <sub>NO</sub>						. 1	
J	124. DESCRIBE NOW INJURY OCCURAGE (EVENTS WHICH RESULTED IN INJURY)											
CORONERIS	MATURAL SUICIDE HOMICIDE											
ONLY	ACCIDENT PROGREG COULD NOT BE DETERMINED DETERMINED STEEMINED STEE											
1	( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )											
ŀ	128, SIGNATURE OF CORD	NER OR DEPUTY	CORONER		127. 949	t MMmmer	<del></del>	98 W-	TO MANY TIPLE OF			
	125. SIGNATURE OF CORONER OR DEPUTY CORONER 127. DATE MINODICCTY 128. TYPED HAME TITLE OF CORONER OR DEPUTY CORONER											
	B	je i	<del>-</del>	g =	F	, ; ; <del>,</del>		n	FAX AUTH. V		CENSUS TRACT	
REGISTRAR						1			C/166	3		
					1				<u> </u>			

86273

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and filed with the Alameda County Health Care Services Agency.

DATE ISSUED: 1 0 / 1 5 / 1 9 9 8

HEALTH OFFICER AND LOCAL REGISTRAR



## Exhibit "A"

File number: 80012615004

The following described real property located in Douglas County, Nevada:

An undivided fee simple ownership interest and and to the following described Time Share Interest that has been created at David Walley's Hot Springs Resort and Spa located in Douglas County, Nevada and more fully described within that certain Fifth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for David Walley's Resort that has been filed of record on August 27, 2001 with the Recorder in and for Douglas County, Nevada in Book 0801 Page 6980, as amended:

Unit Type: <u>2bd Phase</u>: <u>1</u> Inventory Control No: <u>36021018500</u> Alternate Year Time Share: <u>Annual</u> First Year Use: <u>2015</u>

If acquiring a Time Share Interest in Phase I, BUYER will receive fee title to a 1/1071th undivided interest (if annually occuring) or a 1/2142th undivided interest (if biennially occuring) in said Phase. If acquiring a Time Share Interest in Phase II, BUYER will receive fee title to a 1/1989th undivided interest (if annually occuring) or a 1/3978th undivided interest (if biennially occuring) in said Phase. If acquiring a Time Share Interest in Phase III, BUYER will receive fee title to a 1/1224th undivided interest (if annually occuring) or a 1/2448th undivided interest (if biennially occuring) in said Phase. If acquiring a Time Share Interest in Dillon Phase, BUYER will receive fee title to a 1/1224th undivided interest (if annually occuring) or a 1/2448th undivided interest (if biennially occuring) in said Phase.

To have and to hold the same, along with all appurtenances related thereto, forever and in fee simple but subject to the usage limitations as contained in the Declaration, all restrictions imposed by the Walley's Property Owners Association, Inc., all other restrictions reserved unto the Developer, all other easements and restrictions of every nature of record, and state and county ad valorem and other taxes, if any.

